FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE,
PH1188
 July 16, 2009
Environmentally responsible adapter ideal for portable equipment, access devices…
PHIHONG DEVELOPS 24W ENERGY-EFFICIENT
WALL ADAPTER
FREMONT, Calif. –(July 16, 2009)– Phihong, one of the most trusted names in power
electronics, has recently announced the development of a new 24W, two-wire, universal input
wall-mount adapter.  Designated PSA24A-120(P), the adapter is available in a single 12V output
and boasts ENERGY STAR® Level V performance markings, which indicate that the adapter is
compliant with the recent, and more stringent, ENERGY STAR® EPS Version 2.0 specification
for external power supplies.  The adapter, which also bears cUL/UL, BSMI, and PSE safety
approvals and markings, is ideal for portable equipment, access devices, and peripherals.
 “Throughout the design process, our engineers strive to create new products that not only
meet and exceed our quality standards, but also uphold the company’s commitment to
manufacturing the energy-efficient, environmentally responsible power supplies that our OEM
partners have come to depend on,” said Keith Hopwood, vice president of marketing for
Phihong.
 The PSA24A-120(P) wall-mount adapter is Class II double insulated, meets Class B EMI
standards, and features over-current, over-voltage, and short-circuit protection.  Additionally, per
ENERGY STAR® EPS Version 2.0 specifications, the adapter features a minimum average
operating efficiency of 82% and a maximum no-load power supply consumption of less than
0.3W.
- more -
PHIHONG DEVELOPS 24W ENERGY-EFFICIENT WALL ADAPTER, PG. 2
 Phihong’s PSA24A-120(P) adapters measure 3.29” x 1.38” x 2.89”, terminate with a
standard 2.1mm x 5.5mm DC barrel output connector, and weigh 5.82oz.  The 24W adapters are
rated for operation from 0oC to 40o C.
.
About Phihong
Phihong is one of the leading suppliers of power solutions, including power supplies, adapters,
and Power-over-Ethernet products, to networking and consumer electronics OEMs.  With global
sales for 2008 in excess of $500 million, Phihong has engineering and manufacturing facilities in
North America, Taiwan and mainland China.  For more information contact Thomas Chin,
Phihong USA Corporation, 47800 Fremont Blvd., Fremont, CA 94538, or call (510) 445-0100,
fax (510) 445-1678, email usasales@phihongusa.com, or visit http://www.phihong.com.
CODICO GmbH
Zwingenstrasse 6-8, A-2380 Perchtoldsdorf
Tel. Vienna +43/(0)1/86 305 - 5000
 Fax Vienna +43/(0)1/86 305 - 98
 e-mail: office@codico.com